
NWy4 34
SWVi 34
E 3G

TOWNSHIP 14, RANGE

1

E 2
WV4 2
E 3

W 3

SV 1

N 100 A In NWVi &

ESEfc B

N 8

swyt

NW4 10
S cx 2A 10
Strip 2 ydB wide In
Ny4SEy4 10
All 11
NWyNEVi.NViNWVi,
SWy.NWVi&WVaSWVi A2
SV4SHH 12
NEVi&WVSSEVi 1G

swytNwvi&Nwy4swy4 ic
SWVi 17

NSK4 17
Lots 1 & 2 &NEViNEy4 18
EVi .

21
NB Vi NE Vi &E 6 0A
WtfNBVi 23
SEVi&SEViNEVi 23
NWVi 24
swvi&Nwy4SEy4 24
Pt lot 1 E of Road 28
Pt SViSWVi 28

PtSSWU 28
Pt NEVi 20
Pt N 31
SVSNWVi 31
WUBISK&WttEttSWU 31
WUSEU&Ey,Ey,SWVi 31
HASPHL'S SUBDIVISION

'31-14-- 30

Lot 9

Lois 13, 14
TOWNSHIP 14, RANGE 30
PtNV4NWNB 32

PtNNWJi 32
PINVSNWVi 32
PtSWViSEVi 32
PtSWViSEVi 32
ENHttLotBl,2(3 35

TOWNSHIP 15, RANGE
NEVi&ESEyi
WHW
All

swy
All
NVzNVa,SEyiNE4,SWVi,
SViSEVi&NEViSEy
8NW,SWNE&
NWySBVi
All
All
SW Vi N W Vi ,W S W Vi &
SEViSWyt
All
All
NEVi ,NE ViNWVi&SWVi
WVaNWVi&SEViNWVi
SEt .

SWVi x

NEVi
W8WVi
E8Wyt&WSEi4
Ny.&swvi
All
aw to

TOWNSIIU
All
All
All
M
N
All
All
All
All
All
All
EVS&SWVi
All
All
All

TOWNSHIP

RANGE

9,
WVaNEVi&NWViSEVi

EVi
svs

am
SWVi
EViE
wvsEV3&.wy.
wvswy
8E
NBfc
S
NftNWVi&SEViNWVi
Nwy4
NEVi&Ny.NWVi
NDUNEV&
SVSNBVi&SEVi
sNwyt&sya
NEVi&PtNWVi
SEii

TOWNSHIP
NVH

SWHNWU.SSWU
&NWViSWVi
WttNBVi&EftNWK

nsw
NyjSEVi&SWViSEVi
NVS

NEVi
SEy4

SEVi
NEVI
swy4
SEW
swk&wv&sbu

TOWNSHIP
NVaSWVi
SEV4
NVs&SW4

EV4
NWVi
NEVi '

SWVi

WV&&SEJ4
All
WV4SBV4
NEVa
WVa&SEVi
Nya.SEVi&EyaSWU
WV.SWU

22
o

1

G

5
7

8

8
10
11

14
15
17
18
18
18
22
DO
M M

23
24
24
26
27
32
34
34

16,

10,

3
1

7
8
9

10
11
12
1$
15
21
24
26
33

ItANGE
3
3
4
6
7
9

14
19
19
20
25
26
26
27
2'8
29
30
33
34
35
35

ItANGE
o

6
7
7
8
8

10
13
13
1G

18
24
31
33
W

11, RANGE

All

All

12
12
18
23
2G

26
28
28
29
30
31
32
34
31
35
35

TOWNSHIP 12, RANGE
SViSWtf 4

avi , , I
All
All 0

8Va 10

56.25 NVSSWVi
88.25 NSE
45.00 SW

30
21. CD

21.65
21. C5

21.65
36. GO

21.65
10.95

33.30
113.20

66.50
5.6C

27.36
38.20

'.40
59.40

24.45
14.60

111.45
26.7ti
45. CO

29.85
59.60

122.90

6.85
56.65

5.50
16.40
32.40

1.10
11.10
27.10

160.50
118.15
202.40
203.75

ESE
32.05

115.95
(Cont.)

20.20
53.10
58.45

2.10
3.60

142.50
30

36.65
17.80
97.70
15.70
15.60
61.70

58.30

15.50
53. CG

75.60

18.05
71.40
01.70
78.00
14.20
15,00
20. hO
18.05
22.20

9.10
2G.85
66.2b
90.4b
15.60
15. GO

15.60
30

91.20
71,50
71.60
70.95
76.95
71.80

121. Gb

71.80
121. Cb

71.80
71.80
53.55

104.75
71.90
71.90

31
14.35
50.70
24.50
21.30
33.40
18.10
21.25
10.80
57.45
10.80
li.lo
29.95
87.G5

8.05
11.1b
29.95

3.00
19.55
64.90
30.75
17.70

31
12.30
12.30
10.0Q

9.70
9.90

11.46
34.20
13.10
68.20
38.1b
34.00

1.80
9.40
9.40
9.40

10,95
OO Ok

31
64.70
18.0G
44.20
74.4G
54.60
21. Cb

14.85
13.10
39.40
40.30
39.30
30.C0
2G.00
84.G5
8G.90
12.50

31
13.40
44.20
98.10
91.00
45.60
49.20

All
All
Alll
All
SBVi&WVS
swy4
All
EV4NI3V4&SEV4
WNBVi.EVSNWU

&swyt
WVSNWVi
Nvs&swvi
All
All
All
NVa,SWVi'&
NWV4SEV4
NW4
SE

TOWNSHIP 13,
SWViSWVi &I-ots7-

NEy4
NWyt
SE'A
Lots 1, 2, 3, 4

SVSNBVi&SVaSEVi
SVaNWVi&NVSSWVi
E
W
wy4
swy,
NWVi
SWVi
SSWVi
SE14 ,

NW14

E
sy,NEvi&NWVi
SWI4
swy,

NEVi
W&SE4
All .

EVS&SV&SWVi
NSW
it rj y, m. i'j Yi li ' v 7
WV&NWVi
SE14
swy,
EfcSEVi
WV&SEV4
NEy4
NWy,
All
All
All
NB4,Ny,NWVi,SWVi
NWVi&WVaSWVi
NE4

TOWNSHIP
"IT VI
Lots 1, 2, 3, 4
SyaNEi4&SEi4
Sy,NWVi
NByftNy-NWy- i

S&NWVi&Sya
All
Ny.
swy,

LotH
LotH
L.Ot8

dir.

1,
3, 4
1, 2, 3,
only)

4,

14,

Lota 1, 2

Frac SW14
Pt N14SE14
All
Lot J

NEVi
NEytNWVt&Lol82,3
NV6&SW14
SIflVi

Nvtswy,, ,

SVtSHVi
Ny.NEii '

S'AN
EV4SW
WVfcSWU
SEyt (1M8 2 A)
NEy,
WyaNWi4&Lot3
Nioy,
NWVi
WVfeNEK
PlEiSWVl.ENWvi,
&I)tNi4SEi4
I'tEVjSWii&pt
Ny,SEi4
Wy,NEi4&SE4NEyi
Nwy,
SE14

SVjSE4SEi4
NWyi&ptSyjnorthRR
WV6E,NNW&
S W y, NWVi &WV4SW
SE4NWi4,Ey.SWy4
&SE11
NWVi
NE14
NV6NWV4
NijNWVi
NEJ,&LotH3,4
NEV4
NEVi
NWy,
SW14

All

11
14
14
15
18
19
20
21
22
23
26

26
2G

27
28
29
30

34
35
35

RANGE
1
3
3
5
G

6
6

7
7
8
9

10
10
11
11
12
12
13
14
14
15
17
18
18
19
20
20
24
24
24
25
27
27
28
28
29
30
31

34
35

RANGE
1

4
4
5
6
6
6
7
7

8
9
9
9

10
11
12
12
14
14
10
16
16
1G

17
17
17
17
17
19
19
20
20
21

21

21
23
23
23
25
25
26

27
29
30
30
30
32
33
34
35
35

TOWNSHIP 15, RANGE
1

All " 3
All 4
All G

All G

All ' " 7
AH ' g

ah a
NV4 . 12
S 12
EVi.SWVi&EViNWVi 17
WysNEVi,SEViNEVi&
MEy4SE4 18
All 19
Wyj&WVSE 20
All 21
NEy4 22
All 37
EyjEVi 28
WB&W 28
All 29
All 30

" 'EVi 31
All 32
All 33

Sy,Nya,SEVi&no20A
SWVi 34

27 JO

Irr
(ax

All
TOWNSHIP 16, RANGE

1
All
All
All
All
wvs
All
All

3
4

10
11

15
17

57.10
75.40
22.00
91.00
94.0b
G8.00

104.
68.30
2C.4S
63.00
23.85

35.40
8.10

71.00
97.6b
91.00
95.80

82.80
18.40
25. 'flu

47.70
47.50
45.50
45.50
45.G0
55.C0
45.60
85.40
76.95

102.00
99.20
45.60
62.00
22.80
'45.50
47.50
28.80

161.80
142.20

83.30
56.70
42.95
22.45
66.45
47.70
46.65

6.70
66.45
31.65
44.20
27.00

9.40
8.20

13.20
30.50
52.40
51.90
51.90

22.85
1G.35

31
76.55

137.10
92.95
88.70

107.90
335.20
22G.15
124.50

G5.90
73.00

127.30
74.40

IOG.00
48.00
8G.45

6.90
220.50

50.80
84.65
66.50

118.30
103.40

07.55
59.95
52.30
53.95

103.25
140.60

44.32
52.30

114.80
102.10

97.20
127.35
161.00

92.70

120.50

95.20
158.80
230.50
242.15
341.90

13.10
i380.20

11C.

116.40
130.95
122.10
122.10

37.00
201.60
182.50
161.30
189.80
183.20
31

38.10
40.95
43.40
46.70
43.40
43.40
53.90
51.50
19.00
19.00
48.90

14.70
70.00
52.30
G1.30
15.50
6G.50
15.50
48.30
61.35
61.35

183,50
296.80
222.60

Part of Soc. 33
only 33 145.30

of

14

CO

31

221.40
31

78.10
78.10
46.30
55.80
55.80
39.70

127.50
50.r,0
39.20

THE NORTH PLATTE SEMI-WEEKL- Y TRIBUNE

All 19
All 20
All 21
All 22
All 23
NVJNVi 24
SM&SMNtt 24
All 26
All 27
All 28
All 29
All 30
NW4&S 31--

All 32
All k 33
NW4 34

TOWNSHIP 9, RANGE
NE4 1

'sS 1
NE4 2
NWJ4 16
SEVi 8
NE4 12
Wyfc&SEVi 12
All 14
ESW 18
WVfcSWVi 18
SE 14 ,ESW V4 &NWV4 1 9

swyt 20
EV4AsNW4 ' 21
SWVi 21
EVi&BV4WV4 22
WWVi 22
All 23
All " s 24
All 28
sy. 29
All 30
All 31
All 32
NE4&ESEVi 33
WynSEVi 33
Sy. 34

TOWNSHIP 10, RANGE
SWVi 2
SV2 3

NE14&WV&W& 6

Ev&wy, 6

N 7

NB14 9

SEVi 9

w 10
EV2 11
wy.&SEy. 12
WViNBVi.NyoSWVi
&NW14
BVaNWy, ,SWV4NE4 ,NWV4
NEI4&NEV4SWV1 14
PtNW4 (240x218) 20
PtNWVi (50x50) 20
PINWV4 (200x240)' 20
PIN Wy, 2 tracts, (62x590)
So of R R 20
PtSEVJ (60x140) 20
NE4 21
SWJi 21
NVi 22
SWV4 22
All 24
NByi.SWVi&EyaNWVi 25
SEVi 27
N y. N B y ,S W Vi NB V4 &
NEVi NWVi- - 28
wy.wy. 28

All

13

TOWNSHIP 11, RANGE
1

SWVi
Pt ho of Rend
NBy,
All
All
All
NEVi
WVi&SByi
All
All
All
NWVi
wy.
NE4
NB14
WV4&SEVS
All
E
WVi
All
Alll . '

All
"

NEVi
WVi&SEVi ,
All

TOWNSHIP 12,

EyjNWVi&NyaNEVi
SVSiNEVi.WvNWV4,NWVi
SBVi&NyaSWVi

,NE
SViSEVi

BVJ
NWVi
Bya&SWVi
Eya&EyaWV.
WW

TOWNSHIP RANGE
SWViNEVi.SEViNWV4,S

sVa

NWVi
NEVi
NWVi
SWVi
SEytww
SEVi
wya
WV4
NEVi
NWVi

WVaNE4,SVaSEVi&
EV&WV4

NEVi, NWVi&SEVi

TOWNSHIP

SVjSWVi.NEViSWVi.
NWViSW'i
Ey,

SWVi
swy4

4
6

Lots 4

NViNEtf
SWVi
SWVi NWVi &WSWVi
ISVSSBV4
REytNEVi&EyjSEyi'
.wiNEy1,&wy2SEVi
NW'iNWVi
NEiNWi,i

3
8
9

.10
11
12
12
13
14
15
18
19
20

OO

23
24
24
27
28
33
31
34
35

RANGE
All

S y.SW Vi 14 SE Vi &

All 3
All ' 6
All 9
All 11
All . 12

'v-
-

. 13
All - 14

'
All - 17
All 18
All . 20' 24

29
30
34
34

All 35'
13,

All

N
All

14,
All

1, 2, 3

:
Lot
Lot

1, 2, 3,

o o

1

4
G

6
9
9
9
9

10
12
IE
18
20
20
23

24
26
00
33

RANGE
1

3
7
7
8
9

10
1

13
13
ll
14
15
15
15
1G

4G.S0
50.70
60.70
50.70
85.20
29.80
66.00

103.40
47.00
47.00
5.50

50.50
48.60
50.50
50.50
11.90

32
10.3C
20.40
24.50
14.15
14.1b
17.45
61.30
69.00

7.30
7.30

28.10
14. 1G

51.80
14.15
54.50
17.45
71.80
77.10
77.10
29.10
56.00

144.80
58.40
26.10

7.30
48.10

32
12.40
24.60
91.60
31.90
61.90
32.10
32.10
32.30
24.30
49.10

2460

EVa

Eyj

NVa

Lots

15.50
4.20
4.30

12.10

27.00
1G.10
40.00
32.10
29.90
30.00
70.30
36.70
21.00

15.10
30.30

32
73.10
18.50
2G.20
18.50
73.10

107.86
73.40'
18.50
51.G5
73.10
80.40
72.40
23.90
66.10
36.00
49.50

107.95
73.90
36.80
36.80

145.20
174.60
170.00

32

37.00

61.70

29.20
58.20
58.20

32

32

&wv&swyi

WV&SEVi
ENEV4
WV&NE14
EUNWVi

v Y2i v w t Vf7
EV4SWV4

By,
Ny2,swvi&NyaSEvi
8SBV4

, y
ESEVi ,

-

WSB4 '
. ,

'

WV&NWVi
PtNWVi
SW
NEW
SV2.BV2NW14&

17

17
18
18
18
IS
18

19
20
20
21
21
21

22
23
24
24
25

ptwvzNwy; 26
PtWyNWVi 26
EVaNEVi 26
WV&NEVi
NWVi&Lot4 26
Lots 1, 2, 3 26
N V2 NB Vi &S 27
SWy.NWVi 27
SBViNEVi&Lotsl,2 27
PtNWVi&L0t83,4 27
PtNWVi 27
PtSWiSWVi 28
PtNWViNEVi&PtEVfcEya 29
NVsNWVi 29
PtSWViSBVi 29
Lots 3, 4 29
Sy.NWVi 29

30
30

NW'.NWVi 30
Ey. 31
W 31
SVaNWVi&WVaSWVi 32
SE&LotsS

TOWNSHIP 15,
All 1
All 2
EyaNEii&SVa
W Vi N W Vi & S W 14 n
NW Vi SW Vi &S W ViNWi4
All
All

All
All
WyaNEVi.EysNWVi&Syg
WNWV4
Ml
All
WVi
All
NVfcNy,
All
All
Nfc&SWVi
All

All
All

PtSWVi&ptNWVi
TOWNSHIP 16,

All '
All '
All
All
SB Vi

All
NV3NV2 ,

SVfcNys&S
N
All
ByJ,SWVi,NyaNWVi&
SEytNWvi
All
All s
All

All
N

All
N B Vi NB 14 ,S W Vi NE Vi ,

&NW14
36.00 SEVJNEVi

131.30 All
53,65

68.90

By.

NT I. t

9;

iiiy4
43.80

66.40

63.90
58.20
74.90 SE

59.80
55.70 W
15.30 By,
14.70 -

50.88
19.50 BV&

124.60
100.05
182.60

41.98
51.30
92.90
92.50
44.90
68.90

61.65
84.10

64.10
67.90

82.65
99.10
86.60

530.30

87.95
32G.90
26.20

154.40
100.30

48.35
30.90
37.00

208,70
73.G0
G2.80
90.40
90.40
29.90
20.90

swy, nw4
NE14
SW14

SE14

NEyt

SNW
SEVi

WVi NEVi

NWVi NEVa
NEVi NWVi

RANGE

wy4

NWVi
SWVi

wy--

WVi
SWV4

SWVi

NWVI

BUN

NWVi
TOWNSHIP

SEVi
WijNWVi

19.60,EysNEVi&NWV4
WyaNEVi&SVa
NB14
NWVi
SWVi

NBy,
SE14
Ny.NEVi
WVANEVi

NWVi
41.80 NSWVi

sy-swv- i

55.70 WyoNEyi.SEViNEVi.Nya

44.60

51.80

100.00

00.90

SEVi .SWU ,SV&NW
syjSEVi
NEVi
NE4
SWVi.WVaSEVi&
SEViSEVi
NVs&WVdSWVi
SVaSWVaSEVi
Ey.NEVi&SVa
WVaNEVi&NWVi
SEy4
NV3NW14
SEVi
NEVi,EVaSWViii
Wy,SEVi
Ny,
NEVi
NVi&SWVi
NEVi NEVi

TOWNSHIP
NVaNEVi&NEViNWVi
WVaNWVi
SWVi
SVsNy,SWVi&
NViSEVi
NEVi
NWVi

SV&SWH .

NE4
NWVi
NEVi
NW4
NWVi

SWM
AVfcSEVi
NEii&WViSEVi
EV5SE4
N,.Ni..Wii&SEVi

16

17

18

22

26

34

3
3
5
6
9

11
11
14
1G

20
20
21
22
23
2G

26
27
28
30
31
32
33
34
3G

36
' 361

RANGE

4
5
0
7

10
11
14
14
17
20

23
26
27
28
29
30
32

33
33
34
35

RANGE
1
O

3
3
4
5
5
6
6
6

7
7
8

18
18
19
19
19
19
21

10, RANGE

All

sy,
SVd

191.50 SViSWVi 32
204.70 NEVi 34
347.10 NWVi 36
15G.65 TOWNSHIP 11, RANGE
112.00, All , 2
112.00 All 4

112.00 SEy4 5
190.25 SVa 10
86.50 NVfcNEVi 12

271.80 SWViNWVi.WVSWVi
412.50 &SEViSWVi 12
737.80 SEViNWVi&NEViSWVi 12
122.15 WV 13

v271.80!NEVi 14
96.50 SWVi 14

131.60 Ny, 1
104.70 Ey, , 17
122.90 NVi&SBVi 26

86.40 SW14 26
82.70 All , 27
78.70 EV6&SW14 - 28
68.40 NWy. 28

171.55
41.45
40.20
41.85

146.70
53.20
51.00

N&SWVi
NVi&SWVi

TOWNSHIP RANGE
NUNBV1&EV4NW14

34.70 NWVi, EVi SWVi
29.40'&SEVi 2

156.55 NEVi,SUSEVi&
130.20

14.20
168.50

60.15
34.30
70.2C
93.75
26.75
26.75
26.75
26.75
77.40
44.60
68.00

32
43.40
37.60
23.90

7.30
6.00

54.70
38.10

9.80
9.80

54.90
56.40
44.10

7.50
56.25
53.00
29.25
60.60
13.55
54.20
56.25

135.00
100.85

29.80 wy.
29.80 SEy,

299.90
123.40

79.00
80.90

32
5.80

22.00
22.00
97.30
97.30
16.50
22.05

5.70
27.30
30.80
61.20

20. GO

'27.40
22.00
24.00
15.50
97.30
61.20

8.35
1.60

22.00
12.70

33
12.10
23.95
29.95
12.06

22.95
37.00
22 20
2IL20
62.05
23.40
23.40
23.40

4.6.5

17.30
8.80

27.20
32.80

23 108.65
23 7.30
23 7.30
24 14.15

24 41.40
25 51.00
25 42.00
26 ' 42.00
26 21.10
29 17.30
30 11.00
31 17.30

32 49.00
33 65.00
34 22.65
35 46.6G
36 3.80

33
2 10.20
2 G.80
2 13.30

3 32.90
4 24.70
4 29.G0
6 47.70
7 G.15
5 12.00

11 13.30
15 13.10
IS 12.10

. 21 14.10
2G 36.20
27 10.8G
29 53.95
30 8.G5
31 18.00
31 6.25
32 41 90

All 25
31
32

All 33
All 34
All 35

12,

Sy.

NBViSEVi 6

NWy.NWViSWVi 6

NE&SWVi.SVaSWVi .

&NWViSEV4 6

All 7

WEVS&W 8
SVa 12
All 14
All 15
All 16
All 19
All 21
All 22
All 27

All
SEVi
All
NWVi&SEVi
SWV4
All
All
All

TOWNSHIP

NV6
SWVS
SE14
NVA&SWVi (exlA)
SEyt
SEVi
SWVi
NE14
wy2

TT1 4

13,

All

NWV4
NEVi - ;
SEyt
NE
SW14
SEVi
NVfiNWVi
sy.NWvi&sy.
All
sw
E14 ;

TOWNSHIP 14,
WV2NEVi,NWVi&
Lots 5, 0,
Pt. Lot 8
NEV4&Lots
Lots 3, 4
Ny.
All
Lots
Lots

WVi NEVi

&Ey.SEVl
Lots &NiSWVi

&Wy.SWVi

&Ey.SEVi
&Wy.SEVi

SWViSWVi

SEViSEVi
G.20 EVaNEVi&EVsSWVi

NWVi NW &NVa
SWVi NWVi
PtBy.NEVi
PtWy.NEVi
EVaSWVi
SWViSWVi

sWVaSEy4
rSNEli

11.80JSVSSW

EUNWVi

SSWVi

MV&NWVi

yitiJL
Ptsy.
NEVi&Lot
PtSVi&PtNEVi
EVaSEVi
PtSWViSEVi
PtWVaSEVi
PtSWViSEVi
SyjNEVi&EVaSEVi
WVa&WVaSEVi
PtNEVi,ptNWVi&
NSEViswy,
sy-SEv- i

NVaNVa&Lotl
Lots
NEViNEVi
Ldts
Frnc SVa
PtSy.NWViBO
PtNEVi&ptSEVi

only
SWVi&PtSWViNEVi
soRR&NWViSEVi
PtNWVi
PtSWVi
PtNWVi SEVi

Lots
Lots

Lots
com,)

SEViSEVi &Lotol,2,3,

Lots
frac

ltivor

29

31

12

14
17

28
28

35

7 and pt

5, G, 7

3, 4, 5, 6
1 to. 7,

&N
Lot 8

Lot 1

3, 4

Lot 4

Lot 1

Lot 2

Lot 3
Lot 5 &
Pt lot 8 & pt

,

7 7n

v v yZ in nt

3

2, 3, 4

1, 2, 3, 4

of RR

Irr.

Pt 1,
Pt 3, 4
Lot G

S, 9, 10 (ox
7A In

4, 7, 8, 9, 10
5, G

Lot 1 & All sec.
so or

TOWNSHIP
All (ox. 1A)
NE14
NVi,SWV4.NVsSEVi&
ptSV4SE4
PtSEMSEVi
NEVi&SWVi

S.Ei,4
All

28

30

32
32
33
34
35

RANGE
3
4

6
6
G

7
7
S

10
11
11
11

12
14

19
22
25
26

29
30

RANGE

8

2

1
1
2
o

3
5
G

7
7
9
9
9

10
11
11'
11
12.

12
13
13

13
14
14
14
14
14
15
16
17
18
18
IS
20
20
20
20
23
23

24
24
24
25
25
26
26
27'
28

28

&8
30
30
30
32
32
32

33
33

34
15, RANGE

2

3
3
4
4
4
5
8

6.25
13.30
13.30

33
64.90
64.90
15.80
45.90

4.10

15.80
8.00'

31.30
16.80
15.80
15.80
31.30
79.90
23.10
92.00
90.70
41.80
92.00
66.45
69.00
92.00
92.00

114.15
33
56..70

81.20

115.30
32.95

32.40
94.55
39.00
60.35

108.85
74.20
76.0
63.90
63.90
66.40
G3.90

50.40
63.90
16.10
62.20
43.60
15.80
62.40
77.05
62.40

33
249.85
389.60
158.50

97.70
133.30
412.00
102.50

82.00
60.70
45.60

178;00
45.60

178.00
72.10

130.40
60.80

153.80
65.00
53.10

' 74.20
73.30
19.70

116.90
248.30

68.30
158.95
33

147.65
45.55

220.40
30.70
G7.50

1G1.80
23.90

118.00
2.80

54.20
74.55
39.55
68.60

4.30
76.80

115.40
63.85

1.40
175.90

96.30

54.85
88.75
78.60
78.60
42.90

112.70
77.60

155.95
363.40
521.10
330.10

75.50
210.90

4.20
2.60
3.70

136.20
457.40

296.00
124.90

42.90
107.50

71.60
22.10

100.00
68.70
53.10

75.85

273.90
234.30

94.30
23.50
12.60
32.90
19.20

32 48.90

112.40
1G.65

179.15
33

89.10
41.70

8S.80
2,40

46.70
19.70
23.50

: 1.20

sy.
All
WVa&ptNEVi
PtNBVi
in w vi
So. 22 A W of Creok
All
All
All
All
All
EW.EV4
NWVi
WE
WV&NWy.&SWVi
SEVi
NWyi&WVaSWVi
EV.

8
9

10
10

SWVi
WUNEVi .Wy. ,W V4 SEVi
&SEViSEVi

WV3EV3
EiAWU,

crook
TCVNSHIP

By.WVa Creok
WV, creok

NEViSWVi&WSEVi

SEVi SWVi

SySVa

W Creok

Ny.Ny.
NVaSWVi

NVa.SEVi&ptSWVi
creek

NESEVi.NEVi.EVaNWVi
ficpiBiiiVi

Creek
SEViSEVi&ptWVaSEVi

EVa&SWVi

creek
TOWNSHIP

NE14
WVa&SEVi
NEVi
SEV.
NVa&SEVi

Ey.
swvi
Ey,
By!

swvi
SEy,
swy,
swyt
SEVi
NW
sy.
NEVi

X
15

19
20

22
22
22
23
23
24
25
25

28
All 29
All 30
All 31
All 32

34
34

AO of sec E of 35
RANGE

AH 1
All 2

E ol 3
Pt of W of 3

4
All 5
All s
All o

0 v in v V4 . vv a w &

All

11

11 sec of
All

All

east of
All
All

16.

i vjVi, a vv 14 W
of

cast of creek
All
All

NWVi
Pt. east of

9,

sy.

NEVI
NEJ4,EVaNWVi&

1--7

21

10

10
11
12
13
15
17
18
20
21
22

23
24
25

26

26
32

3
34
34
35

RANGE
1
1
o

2
3
4
5

v5
6
8

12
10
20
27

'
27
28
28
29
29
30

B14SE14 1 31
Nyj&WVaSWVi 32
Ey,SWVi 32
By. 33
NW 33

TOWNSHIP 10, RAlTGE
SVa&SVaNy. 4
SV2SW14 6
SVfcNWVi&NVaSWVi 6
All 7
Ny 9
Sy.NEVi.SEViNWVi&
NEVi SWVi 12
Pt NE14 14
Pt NE14 14
Pt NE14 14
N VaNE 14 &NWV4 17
SyjNEVi&SEVi 17
Ny.&SEVi 18
SEVi 19
NE14 20
SEVi 20
NWVi 21

21
NEVI 23
SEVi 24
SWVi 25
SWVi 34
SEVi 34
SWVi 35

TOWNSHIP 11.JIANGE
SEy4 NEVi ,NEVi SEVi,
&SySEVi 2
NWVi 2
NVa 4
SWVi 4
SEVi 4
NE14 8
NWVi 8
swy, 8
SEVi ' 8
Ny.&SEVi 10
All 11
All 12
All kl3.
All 14
All 15
All 17
NWVi 1 8
All 20'
All . 22
Ny, 26
All 27
NVa&SEW 28
All 33

TOWNSHIP RANGE
NW4 1
Ey.

SWVi
SEVi

WVa&SEVi

WVa&SEVi
All

12.

All

All

All

TOWNSHIP RANGE

NWVi&LotaO.T.S
NV4

NWVi
SWVi
NWyt
swyt
All
NEVi
wis

18N

Alll

Syj

. 2
3
4
4
9

10
11
12
14

13,

SVa
10
10
13
13
15
15
17
18
IS
19

30.20
100.00
70.65
49.85
20.90
33.30
78.20
92.20
78.20
78.20
53.10
18.80"
19.70

105.30
62.40
41.70
85.80
78.80
39.50

42.60
52.60
52. GO

G2.60
62.30
16.30
13.40

113.20
33

96.G5
96.95
92.40
39.70
83.80
83.80
83.80
82.80

87.80

24.70
96.55
24.30
96. 65
81.70
83.80
28.40
G2.90
83.80

134.80

1G9.70
9G.G5
54.05

26.00

1G.80
78.20
97.00
83.00
19.70
62.40

24
33.95

142.00
68.55
69.20

12G..J0
106.90
117.10

65.90
77.50
83.95
55.70
27.10
91.50
41.60
55.00
24.90
45.90
30.70
30.70
15.50

30.80
75. GO

7.85
G5.20
21.75

34
58.90

8.20
1G.05
G8.60
48.30

25.00
2.70

31.10
7.25

100.90
92.30

141.50
45.50
33.55
45.50
38.80

114.80
77.25
30.90
22.40
76.10
54.40
57.40

34

17.40
17.40
51.80
37.30
17.40
17.40
17.40
24'.35
37.80
56.70
68.80
68.80
68.80

100.60
138.60

68.80
6. or,

139.20
165.85

50.10
Me 0.20
114.20
100.20
34

65.40
188.30
327.95

G6.50
73.20

161.-4-0

128.50
172.30
174.20
104.30
34

49.30
' 7.10

It:. 60
17-1.-

'.60
92.65
7 ..20
7 '.60

2:r..60
85
10
10


